GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1228
ANSWERED ON:05.03.2013

RECRUITMENT IN CAPF
Deka Shri Ramen

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of Central Armed Police Forces (CAPF) personnel recruited during each of the last three years and the current year, rank-wise, gender-wise and force-wise; and

(b) the steps taken by the Government to increase the strength of CAPF?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIR.P.N. SINGH)

(a) to (b) A statement is laid on the table of the House.
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